www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16139/2022

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY CHOPRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136059/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Yograj Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not filed counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that they have filed only

contd....

affidavit on 16.2.2023, and makes prayer that they be granted permission to file detailed counter affidavit. I do not see any plausible reason and the prayer is hereby declined. However, in case they file the same, Registry to make a specific mention of the fact in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PUNEET SEHGAL Registrar