SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16139/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2022 in COCP No. 1417/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY CHOPRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-07-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter on 28.08.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR